RESOLUTION NO. 2024 - 081

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN
AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH INNOVATIVE BUILDING
MAINTENANCE FOR JANITORIAL SERVICES ES FOR AN ADDITIONAL AMOUNT
OF $7,500; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS the City of Powder Springs (“City”) previously approved an agreement with
Innovative Building Maintenance to provide regular sanitary cleaning at City facilities; and

WHEREAS the City requested and Innovative agreed to provide additional cleaning
services at the Powder Springs Park restrooms for an additional sum of $7,500.

NOW THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved by the Mayor and Council of the City of
Powder Springs that it accepts and authorizes the Mayor to execute an amendment to the
agreement with Innovative Building Maintenance for additional janitorial services at the Powder

Springs Park restrooms for an additional fee of $7500, resulting in a new total amount of
$64,212. .

SO RESOLVED AND EFFECTIVE this 3™ day of 2024

Alber Thurman, Mayor
%) W
Hehry v‘k}lyéounci 'emb'
Qe O

oﬁgDawkins, i Member

7

Patricia Wisdom, Council Member

ATTEST: _
Kelly Axt, Cj



